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     28 March 2019 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
  
End of Term arrangements 
 
We have a slightly modified Academy day approaching in the lead up to the end of the Spring 
Term.  We will be ending the term on Friday 5 April 2019 and we will be dismissing students early.  
Students will start being dismissed at 12.00pm.  Food for students will be available at break time 
only on that day.  The Academy will re-open on Tuesday 23 April 2019 at 8.25am for all students. 
 
The first half of the Summer term lasts for five weeks ending on Friday 24 May 2019.  Half term will 
be from Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May 2019 and all students are due back at 8.25am on 
Monday 3 June 2019. 
 
Dates for the diary 
Important dates coming up for the Academy are:  
 
• Monday 6 May     May Day Bank Holiday  
• Thursday 9 May     Year 7 Parents Evening - 5.00 to 7.30pm 
• Wednesday 22 May   Enrichment Day  
• Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May  Half term 
• Thursday 13 June     Year 10 Parents Evening - 5.00 to 7.30pm 
• Friday 28 June    Sports Day 
• Friday 19 July    End of Summer Term - further details to follow in due course  
 
Please remember that you can contact me at any time or make an appointment to see me by 
contacting my PA via clow@stmarksacademy.org.uk  or 020 8648 6627.   
 
I hope that you have a great Spring term break. 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Lisa Peterkin 
Principal 
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